

**Ejectment Suit 40 of 2022**

**Present:- Yasmin Fatma, (J.O. Code WB00050)**

**Order no. 05 / dt. 18.01.2023**

Today is fixed for filing W/S and W/O.

W/S has already been filed today.

Both sides advocates are present inside the Court room.

Application of the defendant U/S 7(1) of the W.B.P.T. Act dated 28.10.2022 is allowed herewith.

Defendant is directed to deposit Rs. 6107/- and to deposit the current rent month by month as prayed for in the Court by challan.

Fix 28.02.2023 for hearing application U/S 7(2) of the W.B.P.T. Act and application U/O 39 Rule 7 read with Section 151 of C.P.C.

D/c by me

Judge, Bench-XII  
City Civil Court, Calcutta.

Judge, Bench-XII  
City Civil Court, Calcutta.