

Ejs. Suit 40 of 2022

Present – Yasmin Fatma, Bench-XII (J.O. Code- WB00050)

Order no. 06 / dated – 28.02.2023

Today is fixed for hearing application U/S 7(2) of the W.B.P.T Act. and application U/O. 39 rule 7 read with section 151 of C.P.C.

Both parties are present by filing their respective haziras.

Defendant files petition praying for hearing of sec 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act on the ground stated therein.

Application filed by the defendant U/S 7(2) of W.B.P.T Act. will be heard at the time of hearing of the main suit.

Fix 28.08.2023 for hearing petition U/O. 39 rule 7 read with section 151 of C.P.C. objection if any in the meantime.

Judge, Bench-XII
City Civil Court, Calcutta