

Ej.S.40 of 2022

Present: Yasmin Fatma, Bench-XII (WB00050)

Order No.08/ dated 25.08.2023

Today is fixed for hearing petition U/O 39 Rule 7 read with sec. 151 of the C.P.C.

Both side files hazira and present at court.

It appears from the case record that the plaintiff was filed a petition U/O 1 rule 10 read with Sec. 151 of the C.P.C. by a put up petition on 03.08.2023.

Defendant files W.O. against the Petition U/O 1 rule 10 read with Sec. 151 of the C.P.C. and Petition U/O 39 Rule 7 read with sec. 151 of the C.P.C. copy served.

Let the petition U/O 1 rule 10 read with Sec. 151 of the C.P.C. is taken up for hearing.

Hd. both sides.

Prayer of the plaintiff is considered and allowed.

Petition U/O 1 rule 10 read with Sec. 151 of the C.P.C. is allowed on contest by transposing Plaintiff No. 4,5, & 6 as proforma defendant.

Fix 18.12.2023 for filing amended copy of the plaint

To date hearing U/O 39 Rule 7 read with sec. 151 of the C.P.C.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge

(Bench-XII)

Judge

(Bench XII)