

**Ej.Suit 40 of 2022**

**Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)**

**Order No.21/ dated 24.07.2025**

Record is put up by a petition filed by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files another petition along with a copy of order dated 20.03.2024 in the C.O. No. 3792 of 2023 ( A/O Ej 40 of 2022) of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. Copy served.

Plaintiff also files amended plaint.

Let all be kept with the record.

Defendant raised no objection.

Hence, seen the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta the case is hereby preponed.

Fix 18.08.2025 for hearing the petition U/S 7 (2) of the WBPT Act..

Record need not to be put up on 03.09.2025.

Inform all concern.

Judge  
(Bench III)