

Ej.S. 40 of 2022

Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.22/dated 18.08.2025

Record is fixed for hearing petition filed by the plaintiff dated 18.08.2025.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant files hazira along with affidavit in opposition against the petition dated 18.08.2025 filed by the plaintiff.

Let it be kept with the record.

Both sides are present in the court room.

Now the petition dated 18.08.2025 filed by the plaintiff is taken up for hearing.

Hd. petition in part.

To 18.11.2025 for further hearing petition filed by the plaintiff dated 18.08.2025.

Judge
(Bench III)