

Ej.S. 40 of 2022

Present: S. Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)

Order No.24/dated 16.12.2025

Record is fixed for further hearing petition filed by the plaintiff dated 18.08.2025.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 30.01.2026 for further hearing petition filed by the plaintiff dated 18.08.2025.

Judge
(Bench III)