

Ej.S.40 of 2022

Present: Saket Kumar Jha, Ld. Judge, Bench – VII(WB01239)

Order No. 26/dated 12.03.2026

Regular P.O. has transferred.

Today is fixed for further hearing petition filed by the plaintiff dated
18.08.2026.

Both sides file hazira.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.05.2026 for further hearing petition filed by the plaintiff dated
18.08.2026.

Judge-in-charge

(Bench III)